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A002354830 ASIT  MAHATA Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  9  128.80  94.00  80.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000266571 SRINJAN  SANYAL Male No  2 2 UR  3  128.70  91.00  93.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000956726 RUCHI  SHARMA Female No  3 3 UR  3  128.40  93.00  88.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002207342 SUBHASIS  BHUNIA Male No  4 4 UR  10  126.50  90.00  95.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001808641 ARNAB  KARMAKAR Male No  5  2 5 OBC-B  5  124.90  88.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002264328 SUBHRAJYOTI  SAU Male No  6 6 UR  3  124.60  90.00  62.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002314910 SAHEB  MAITY Male No  7 7 UR  5  124.50  91.00  75.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002256930 MAMPI  PORIA Female No  8  1 8 SC  6  124.00  88.00  84.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002157758 DEBOJYOTI  MAITY Male No  9  1 9 EWS  3  123.10  91.00  88.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002437013 TRIJIT  ROY Male Yes  10 10 UR  12  115.40  80.00  84.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002290824 AVINABA  SARKAR Male No  11 11 UR  6  115.00  84.00  69.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002437080 PROVASH  BISWAS Male No  12  2 12 SC  7  114.30  83.00  67.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002363328 SAPTARSHI  DE Male No  13 13 UR  23  114.10  84.00  68.89  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001287836 SARTHAK  RUIDAS Male No  14  3 14 SC  6  112.00  75.00  86.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002271334 SUBHAJIT  SHYAMAL Male No  15  1 15 OBC-A  3  111.80  80.00  80.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211304 SUBHAJIT  BHUNIA Male No  16  2 16 OBC-A  1  110.80  77.00  90.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000114003 SAYANDIP  RAJ Male No  17  3 17 OBC-B  1  109.50  74.00  93.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000507730 SANTANU  DAS Male No  18 18 UR  6  108.80  80.00  77.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001950607 SANDIP  RANA Male No  19 19 UR  10  108.30  76.00  77.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001604759 SANJIV  DUTTA Male No  20  2 20 EWS  1  108.10  77.00  66.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000944326 SOMASHRI  JANA Female No  21 21 UR  5  107.40  75.00  89.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000295244 CHAYAN KUMAR GIRI Male No  22  4 22 OBC-B  6  106.20  74.00  78.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002338047 SANJIB  SAHOO Male No  23 23 UR  2  105.30  74.00  77.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000290594 HARSITA  JAIN Female No  24 24 UR  25  105.00  75.00  69.78  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000847875 M LOCHAN Male No  25 25 UR  2  104.80  74.00  74.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000520923 DEBASMITA  MAITY Female No  26 26 UR  7  100.80  70.00  70.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002368411 MOUMITA  NANDA Female No  27  3 27 EWS  18  99.10  68.00  86.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002217039 SUMIT  MONDAL Male No  28  5 28 OBC-B  3  98.50  65.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000394195 SAGAR  DAS Male No  29 29 UR  5  96.70  70.00  58.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383780 NIBEDITA  GURIYA Female No  30 30 UR  20  96.10  64.00  82.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001482448 DIPANWITA  PATI Female No  31 31 UR  1  94.60  62.00  94.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001108898 RAHUL  MAITY Male No  32 32 UR  4  94.30  66.00  77.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001666257 APARNA  MAITI Female No  33 33 UR  1  94.20  63.00  68.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001952146 ARKA  MAITY Male No  34 34 UR  8  92.50  61.00  45.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002001277 AJAY  MAHATA Male No  35  6 35 OBC-B  5  92.40  65.00  75.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001985451 AMBARISH  MISRA Male No  36 36 UR  18  92.00  60.00  71.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002211665 SOUMITA  GHOSH Female No  37 37 UR  2  91.50  61.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002246216 SAGAR  MANNA Male No  38  4 38 EWS  7  90.10  61.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001950368 RIJU  PAL Male No  39 39 UR  8  89.50  60.00  61.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001278882 KRISHNENDU  MAITY Male No  40 40 UR  17  89.00  60.00  75.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002087647 BIPLAB  MAHATA Male No  41  7 41 OBC-B  9  88.50  56.00  82.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002349890 SANTU  MONDAL Male No  42  8 42 OBC-B  1  87.20  61.00  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002117239 SOUVIK KUMAR MAHATO Male No  43  9 43 OBC-B  20  86.90  60.00  63.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000670867 RAHUL  BERA Male No  44  10 44 OBC-B  10  86.70  58.00  73.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001789751 RANITH  BANGAL Male No  45  3 45 OBC-A  21  85.40  60.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002219464 MADHAB  GUCHHAIT Male No  46 46 UR  1  85.40  56.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002215073 SUDIPTA  MAHATA Male No  47  11 47 OBC-B  5  85.20  60.00  68.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002230089 RIDDHIRAJ  ROY Male No  48 48 UR  8  85.20  53.00  84.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001648078 SUDHANSU  DEY Male No  49 49 UR  7  84.60  57.00  66.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002190029 ALOLIKA  NANDI Female No  50 50 UR  5  84.40  60.00  67.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000731687 SAYAN  DAS Male No  51  12 51 OBC-B  10  84.00  54.00  82.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002212123 SOUMYADEEP  MAHAKUR Male No  52  13 52 OBC-B  2  83.40  58.00  76.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002375734 PRIYARANJAN  MAHATO Male No  53 53 UR  7  83.30  56.00  45.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002119665 PRACHI  KERKETTA Female No  54  1 54 ST  8  83.30  55.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000817473 SWARNABHA  

BHATTACHARJEE

Male No  55 55 UR  4  83.10  60.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000208455 SURESH  GIRI Male No  56  14 56 OBC-B  1  83.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001318011 BUDDHADEB  BAG Male No  57 57 UR  3  81.90  55.00  66.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000705452 SUCHANDRA  BARUI Male No  58  4 58 SC  13  81.50  53.00  83.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001406654 SUVAJIT  DAS Male No  59  5 59 SC  17  79.50  55.00  67.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000155979 TUHIN  BERA Male No  60 60 UR  1  79.40  51.00  76.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507174 SWARNENDU  SAHOO Male No  61  15 61 OBC-B  4  79.30  50.00  83.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002310094 ANIKET  PRAMANIK Male No  62  6 62 SC  1  78.90  52.00  68.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000981366 SUPARNA  MAITY Female No  63 63 UR  3  78.40  48.00  68.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238550 ANISHA  MANNA Female No  64  16 64 OBC-B  18  77.20  50.00  82.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002189040 NANDINI  SINGH Female No  65 65 UR  4  77.20  47.00  65.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000290869 DIPIKA  JANA Female No  66 66 UR  6  77.10  50.00  74.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000995861 KARNEKA  JANA Female No  67 67 UR  2  77.00  47.00  75.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001789739 RAJIB  KARMAKAR Male No  68  17 68 OBC-B  18  76.80  51.00  61.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000705550 RIMA  PRASAD Female No  69 69 UR  23  76.50  49.00  62.78  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001661097 SRADDHA  HAZRA Female No  70 70 UR  4  76.20  50.00  75.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000144281 DEBASHISH  GARU Male No  71  18 71 OBC-B  5  75.80  50.00  65.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002228081 JEET  CHETRI Male No  72 72 UR  5  75.80  46.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002006356 ANISH KUMAR PATRA Male No  73 73 UR  2  75.70  50.00  74.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000258456 KARTIK  PATRA Male No  74 74 UR  5  75.40  44.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002124102 SATYAJIT  SHIT Male No  75  7 75 SC  2  75.30  44.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001121574 ARPITA  JANA Female No  76 76 UR  6  74.50  46.00  62.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000076487 SOHAM  SADHU Male No  77 77 UR  2  73.50  44.00  74.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001111934 SOUMYADIP  PATRA Male No  78  8 78 SC  9  73.30  46.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002121147 APARUPA  KHATUA Female No  79 79 UR  19  72.40  44.00  76.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002186782 KARTTIK  MISHRA Male No  80 80 UR  5  71.70  44.00  47.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002138040 SUJA  HAYAT Male No  81 81 UR  8  71.60  42.00  71.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001003737 SWASTIKA  MAITY Female No  82 82 UR  4  71.20  44.00  75.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001450003 AKASH  BHATTACHARYYA Male No  83 83 UR  5  71.10  46.00  69.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002331220 ANINDITA  PAHARI Female No  84 84 UR  1  70.60  44.00  77.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002343895 SHUBHADIP  ROY Male No  85 85 UR  7  70.20  48.00  56.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002391980 SUBHADIP  BHUNIA Male No  86 86 UR  5  69.20  44.00  68.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002261825 WASIM  MONDAL Male No  87  4 87 OBC-A  24  69.00  44.00  64.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001620220 SK MISBAUR RAHAMAN Male No  88  5 88 OBC-A  2  68.70  43.00  60.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002118205 NITISH  MAHATA Male No  89  19 89 OBC-B  8  67.80  43.00  79.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002073621 RUPAM  MAL Male No  90 90 UR  24  66.40  46.00  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001423143 BIPLAB  BERA Male No  91 91 UR  3  65.70  44.00  45.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002211749 TARASH  MANDI Male No  92  2 92 ST  2  65.10  44.00  81.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002288122 PALLISHREE  SINGH Female No  93  3 93 ST  5  63.90  42.00  57.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244153 KUNAL  KUMAR Male No  94 94 UR  18  53.10  30.00  64.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002271334 SUBHAJIT  SHYAMAL Male No  15  1 1 OBC-A  3  111.80  80.00  80.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211304 SUBHAJIT  BHUNIA Male No  16  2 2 OBC-A  1  110.80  77.00  90.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001789751 RANITH  BANGAL Male No  45  3 3 OBC-A  21  85.40  60.00  50.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002261825 WASIM  MONDAL Male No  87  4 4 OBC-A  24  69.00  44.00  64.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001620220 SK MISBAUR RAHAMAN Male No  88  5 5 OBC-A  2  68.70  43.00  60.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002354830 ASIT  MAHATA Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  9  128.80  94.00  80.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001808641 ARNAB  KARMAKAR Male No  5  2 2 OBC-B  5  124.90  88.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000114003 SAYANDIP  RAJ Male No  17  3 3 OBC-B  1  109.50  74.00  93.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000295244 CHAYAN KUMAR GIRI Male No  22  4 4 OBC-B  6  106.20  74.00  78.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002217039 SUMIT  MONDAL Male No  28  5 5 OBC-B  3  98.50  65.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002001277 AJAY  MAHATA Male No  35  6 6 OBC-B  5  92.40  65.00  75.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002087647 BIPLAB  MAHATA Male No  41  7 7 OBC-B  9  88.50  56.00  82.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002349890 SANTU  MONDAL Male No  42  8 8 OBC-B  1  87.20  61.00  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002117239 SOUVIK KUMAR MAHATO Male No  43  9 9 OBC-B  20  86.90  60.00  63.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000670867 RAHUL  BERA Male No  44  10 10 OBC-B  10  86.70  58.00  73.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002215073 SUDIPTA  MAHATA Male No  47  11 11 OBC-B  5  85.20  60.00  68.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000731687 SAYAN  DAS Male No  51  12 12 OBC-B  10  84.00  54.00  82.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002212123 SOUMYADEEP  MAHAKUR Male No  52  13 13 OBC-B  2  83.40  58.00  76.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000208455 SURESH  GIRI Male No  56  14 14 OBC-B  1  83.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507174 SWARNENDU  SAHOO Male No  61  15 15 OBC-B  4  79.30  50.00  83.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238550 ANISHA  MANNA Female No  64  16 16 OBC-B  18  77.20  50.00  82.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001789739 RAJIB  KARMAKAR Male No  68  17 17 OBC-B  18  76.80  51.00  61.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000144281 DEBASHISH  GARU Male No  71  18 18 OBC-B  5  75.80  50.00  65.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002118205 NITISH  MAHATA Male No  89  19 19 OBC-B  8  67.80  43.00  79.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002256930 MAMPI  PORIA Female No  8  1 1 SC  6  124.00  88.00  84.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002437080 PROVASH  BISWAS Male No  12  2 2 SC  7  114.30  83.00  67.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001287836 SARTHAK  RUIDAS Male No  14  3 3 SC  6  112.00  75.00  86.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000705452 SUCHANDRA  BARUI Male No  58  4 4 SC  13  81.50  53.00  83.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001406654 SUVAJIT  DAS Male No  59  5 5 SC  17  79.50  55.00  67.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002310094 ANIKET  PRAMANIK Male No  62  6 6 SC  1  78.90  52.00  68.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002124102 SATYAJIT  SHIT Male No  75  7 7 SC  2  75.30  44.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001111934 SOUMYADIP  PATRA Male No  78  8 8 SC  9  73.30  46.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002119665 PRACHI  KERKETTA Female No  54  1 1 ST  8  83.30  55.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002211749 TARASH  MANDI Male No  92  2 2 ST  2  65.10  44.00  81.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002288122 PALLISHREE  SINGH Female No  93  3 3 ST  5  63.90  42.00  57.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002157758 DEBOJYOTI  MAITY Male No  9  1 1 EWS  3  123.10  91.00  88.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001604759 SANJIV  DUTTA Male No  20  2 2 EWS  1  108.10  77.00  66.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002368411 MOUMITA  NANDA Female No  27  3 3 EWS  18  99.10  68.00  86.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002246216 SAGAR  MANNA Male No  38  4 4 EWS  7  90.10  61.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


